## APPOINTMENT CHART

(As per Circular No.27/06)

Name of Post	:	JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR GRADE-II
Name of Department	:	HEALTH SERVICES
Date of receipt of the vacancy.	:	27.11.2019
No. of vacancies reported	:	09 Fresh
Date of Advice	:	07.12.2019

## **PENDING TURNS**

NCA: 1. MR I 44 ST/NCA/SC

2. MR II 44 ST/NCA/SC

3. MR III 48 SCCC/NCA/Dheevara

4. MR III 92 ST/NCA/SC

5. MR IV 12 SC/NCA/E/T/B

6. MR IV 44 ST/NCA/SC

7. MR IV 92 ST/NCA/SC

TPO : MR V 18 E/T/B

NJD : Nil

## Main Rotation stands at MR V 19 OC and Last Sl. No. at 98

S1. No	Name & Address of the Candidate	Rank No.	Community	Rotation as appd. by the Commission	Dept.	Remarks
1	SUBISHA V.C. VALIYAMALA KOLANI (H) MUCHUKUNNU KOYILANDY MUCHUKUNNU P.O. PIN - 673307.	05	Pulaya/SC	MR V 25 OC	Health Services	
2	JITHESH K. KOLANGARADATH ALINTHARA MALAYAMMA KOZHIKODE - 673601.	33	Kollan/ Viswakarama	MR V 20 V	Health Services	
3	ASWATHI C.K. CHENIKANDY KUNNUMMAL(H) CHERUKKAD CHERUKKAD P.O. KOORACHUNDU (VIA) KOZHIKODE – 673527.	02	Thiyya	MR V 21 OC	Health Services	
4	RETHUSHA E.R. PAVOORKONAM VENKADAMPU KULATHOOR UCHAKADA P.O. THIRUVANANTHAPURAM PIN - 695506.	12	Latin Catholic	MR V 22 LC/AI	Health Services	

5	PRANISHA M. CHEMPIL THODIKAYIL VELLANNOR CHULOOR KOZHIKODE.	04	Thiyya	MR V 23 OC	Health Services	
6	NEETHU E. EYYARAMBATH (H) CHOOLUR P.O., NIT KOZHIKODE - 673601.	19	Mannan/SC	MR V 18 E/T/B TPO Satisfied. NCA Compensation to MR IV 12 SC/NCA/ ETB & NCA Compensation to MR I 44 ST/NCA/SC now satisfied. No ST, hence NCA SC	Health Services	
7	DEEPIKA P. POOLAPARAMBIL CHOOLUR CHATHAMANGALAM KOZHIKODE-673601.	21	Cheruman/SC	MR V 24 SC	Health Services	
8	SHAMNA S.P. MANAYIL NANDI CALICUT-673529.	06	Mappila	MR V 27 OC	Health Services	MR V 26 M TPO

<sup>\*</sup> The position of the candidates with Sl.No. 01, 06 & 07 have been rearranged to keep seniority in the Ranked List.

List of unfilled Sl.Nos. 1, 34, 67, 101

## **OC/BC POSITION**

	OC	BC	NJD	DA-HI	DA-LD/CP	Total
Previous	01	-	-	02	01	04
Present	04	04	-	-	01	09
Total	05	04	-	02	02	13

Sd/For **District Officer KPSC District Office Kozhikode.**